
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Abstract of Votes Cast For  
County Commissioner 

 
In the County of RAMSEY, State of Minnesota, 

at the State Primary held in townships and cities of this county 
on Tuesday, September 09, 2008 

 
 

As compiled from the official returns. 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Summary of RAMSEY County Totals 

  

  Tuesday, September 09, 2008 State Primary 
 

 Number of persons registered as of 7 a.m. 305581
 Number of persons registered on Election Day 2434 
 Number of accepted regular, armed forces and temporarily overseas absentee ballots   2480 
 Number of accepted federal law overseas absentee ballots 75 
 Total number of persons voting 42634  



  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Summary of RAMSEY County Totals 

  

  Tuesday, September 09, 2008 State Primary 
 

KEY TO PARTY ABBREVIATIONS 
 
COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 1 

            
NP 
TONY BENNETT 

3040  

NP 
JIM SCHOTTMULLER 

2113

NP 
STEVE LYDON 

566

     
COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 2  

            
NP 
JAN PARKER 

3638  

NP 
ERIC WEISMAN 

642

NP 
STEVE GOERITZ 

473

NP 
RICHARD MOSES 

830

      
COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 7   

            
NP 
TIM KINLEY 

663  

NP 
DENNIS DUNNIGAN 

1347

NP 
VICTORIA A. REINHARDT

4314
 

       



  Detail of RAMSEY County Election Results 

  

  Tuesday, September 09, 2008 State Primary 

 
County: 62 - RAMSEY 
District: ALL 

Precinct 
Persons Registered

as of 7 A.M.
Persons Registered

on Election Day
Total Number of
Persons Voting

Boundary Change
Since Last Election Equipment Type

0010 ARDEN HILLS P-1 920 9 129 NO Precinct Tabulator
0020 ARDEN HILLS P-2 1420 25 242 NO Precinct Tabulator
0030 ARDEN HILLS P-3 1822 6 123 NO Precinct Tabulator
0040 ARDEN HILLS P-4 2066 13 270 NO Precinct Tabulator
0050 BLAINE D-1 P-8 0 0 0 NO Precinct Tabulator
0060 FALCON HEIGHTS P-1 1778 13 308 NO Precinct Tabulator
0070 FALCON HEIGHTS P-2 1581 16 332 NO Precinct Tabulator
0080 GEM LAKE P-1 277 5 43 NO Precinct Tabulator
0090 LAUDERDALE P-1 1581 18 240 NO Precinct Tabulator
0100 LITTLE CANADA P-1 2149 18 271 NO Precinct Tabulator
0110 LITTLE CANADA P-2 2203 7 236 NO Precinct Tabulator
0120 LITTLE CANADA P-3 1723 9 212 NO Precinct Tabulator
0130 MAPLEWOOD P-01 1046 5 198 NO Precinct Tabulator
0140 MAPLEWOOD P-02 1466 9 290 NO Precinct Tabulator
0150 MAPLEWOOD P-03 1235 4 242 NO Precinct Tabulator
0160 MAPLEWOOD P-04 1331 5 274 NO Precinct Tabulator
0170 MAPLEWOOD P-05 1327 5 279 NO Precinct Tabulator
0180 MAPLEWOOD P-06 1628 22 359 NO Precinct Tabulator
0190 MAPLEWOOD P-07 1854 41 390 NO Precinct Tabulator
0200 MAPLEWOOD P-08 1682 14 311 NO Precinct Tabulator
0210 MAPLEWOOD P-09 1377 10 268 NO Precinct Tabulator
0220 MAPLEWOOD P-10 737 1 129 NO Precinct Tabulator
0230 MAPLEWOOD P-11 1766 13 247 NO Precinct Tabulator



0240 MAPLEWOOD P-12 1071 1 124 NO Precinct Tabulator
0250 MAPLEWOOD P-13 1110 4 119 NO Precinct Tabulator
0260 MAPLEWOOD P-14 1042 14 204 NO Precinct Tabulator
0270 MAPLEWOOD P-15 1576 8 221 NO Precinct Tabulator
0280 MAPLEWOOD P-16 2115 7 263 NO Precinct Tabulator
0290 MOUNDS VIEW P-1 2068 16 239 NO Precinct Tabulator
0300 MOUNDS VIEW P-2 1420 11 136 NO Precinct Tabulator
0310 MOUNDS VIEW P-3 2229 15 249 NO Precinct Tabulator
0320 MOUNDS VIEW P-4 1427 7 105 NO Precinct Tabulator
0330 NEW BRIGHTON P-1 3866 27 480 NO Precinct Tabulator
0340 NEW BRIGHTON P-2 3180 7 425 NO Precinct Tabulator
0350 NEW BRIGHTON P-3 3790 15 485 NO Precinct Tabulator
0360 NEW BRIGHTON P-4 3023 16 445 NO Precinct Tabulator
0370 NORTH OAKS P-1 1860 5 305 NO Precinct Tabulator
0380 NORTH OAKS P-2 1528 38 236 NO Precinct Tabulator
0390 NORTH ST. PAUL P-1 1844 18 330 NO Precinct Tabulator
0400 NORTH ST. PAUL P-2 1596 11 232 NO Precinct Tabulator
0410 NORTH ST. PAUL P-3 1813 6 305 NO Precinct Tabulator
0420 NORTH ST. PAUL P-4 1804 5 375 NO Precinct Tabulator
0430 ROSEVILLE P-01 3324 33 477 NO Precinct Tabulator
0440 ROSEVILLE P-02 2592 25 453 NO Precinct Tabulator
0450 ROSEVILLE P-03 1844 15 365 NO Precinct Tabulator
0460 ROSEVILLE P-04 1585 11 262 NO Precinct Tabulator
0470 ROSEVILLE P-05 2382 16 527 NO Precinct Tabulator
0480 ROSEVILLE P-06 2049 24 399 NO Precinct Tabulator
0490 ROSEVILLE P-07 2223 12 351 NO Precinct Tabulator
0500 ROSEVILLE P-08 2311 7 288 NO Precinct Tabulator
0510 ROSEVILLE P-09 2492 17 473 NO Precinct Tabulator
0520 ROSEVILLE P-10 2138 12 337 NO Precinct Tabulator
0530 ST ANTHONY P-1 1755 46 307 NO Precinct Tabulator
0540 ST. PAUL W-1 P-01 1318 9 219 NO Precinct Tabulator
0550 ST. PAUL W-1 P-02 2084 22 288 NO Precinct Tabulator



0560 ST. PAUL W-1 P-03 2138 16 179 NO Precinct Tabulator
0570 ST. PAUL W-1 P-04 1476 5 88 NO Precinct Tabulator
0580 ST. PAUL W-1 P-05 1853 9 139 NO Precinct Tabulator
0590 ST. PAUL W-1 P-06 1595 14 145 NO Precinct Tabulator
0600 ST. PAUL W-1 P-07 1546 20 226 NO Precinct Tabulator
0610 ST. PAUL W-1 P-08 1253 8 89 NO Precinct Tabulator
0620 ST. PAUL W-1 P-09 1513 3 75 NO Precinct Tabulator
0630 ST. PAUL W-1 P-10 1378 7 69 NO Precinct Tabulator
0640 ST. PAUL W-1 P-11 1260 26 154 NO Precinct Tabulator
0650 ST. PAUL W-1 P-12 1612 28 288 NO Precinct Tabulator
0660 ST. PAUL W-1 P-13 1204 19 240 NO Precinct Tabulator
0670 ST. PAUL W-1 P-14 983 7 66 NO Precinct Tabulator
0680 ST. PAUL W-2 P-01 1635 22 310 NO Precinct Tabulator
0690 ST. PAUL W-2 P-02 1683 32 390 NO Precinct Tabulator
0700 ST. PAUL W-2 P-03 1343 9 212 NO Precinct Tabulator
0710 ST. PAUL W-2 P-04 1553 12 219 NO Precinct Tabulator
0720 ST. PAUL W-2 P-05 1554 20 233 NO Precinct Tabulator
0730 ST. PAUL W-2 P-06 1169 17 160 NO Precinct Tabulator
0740 ST. PAUL W-2 P-07 1719 28 233 NO Precinct Tabulator
0750 ST. PAUL W-2 P-08 1576 14 174 NO Precinct Tabulator
0760 ST. PAUL W-2 P-09 1750 12 230 NO Precinct Tabulator
0770 ST. PAUL W-2 P-10 787 3 34 NO Precinct Tabulator
0780 ST. PAUL W-2 P-11 1784 35 263 NO Precinct Tabulator
0790 ST. PAUL W-2 P-12 1755 16 233 NO Precinct Tabulator
0800 ST. PAUL W-2 P-13 1466 18 278 NO Precinct Tabulator
0810 ST. PAUL W-2 P-14 1426 9 143 NO Precinct Tabulator
0820 ST. PAUL W-2 P-15 1050 6 48 NO Precinct Tabulator
0830 ST. PAUL W-2 P-16 1541 8 124 NO Precinct Tabulator
0840 ST. PAUL W-3 P-01 2162 16 408 NO Precinct Tabulator
0850 ST. PAUL W-3 P-02 2251 24 518 NO Precinct Tabulator
0860 ST. PAUL W-3 P-03 1740 22 331 NO Precinct Tabulator
0870 ST. PAUL W-3 P-04 1895 18 407 NO Precinct Tabulator



0880 ST. PAUL W-3 P-05 2121 37 450 NO Precinct Tabulator
0890 ST. PAUL W-3 P-06 1719 24 329 NO Precinct Tabulator
0900 ST. PAUL W-3 P-07 1977 23 221 NO Precinct Tabulator
0910 ST. PAUL W-3 P-08 1570 21 323 NO Precinct Tabulator
0920 ST. PAUL W-3 P-09 1830 21 346 NO Precinct Tabulator
0930 ST. PAUL W-3 P-10 1558 10 340 NO Precinct Tabulator
0940 ST. PAUL W-3 P-11 1501 28 213 NO Precinct Tabulator
0950 ST. PAUL W-3 P-12 1158 28 210 NO Precinct Tabulator
0960 ST. PAUL W-3 P-13 2090 22 420 NO Precinct Tabulator
0970 ST. PAUL W-3 P-14 1548 23 339 NO Precinct Tabulator
0980 ST. PAUL W-3 P-15 1546 16 268 NO Precinct Tabulator
0990 ST. PAUL W-3 P-16 2126 24 412 NO Precinct Tabulator
1000 ST. PAUL W-4 P-01 1310 21 274 NO Precinct Tabulator
1010 ST. PAUL W-4 P-02 1622 21 439 NO Precinct Tabulator
1020 ST. PAUL W-4 P-03 2413 34 284 NO Precinct Tabulator
1030 ST. PAUL W-4 P-04 1798 23 358 NO Precinct Tabulator
1040 ST. PAUL W-4 P-05 1543 15 255 NO Precinct Tabulator
1050 ST. PAUL W-4 P-06 1983 25 144 NO Precinct Tabulator
1060 ST. PAUL W-4 P-07 1891 20 359 NO Precinct Tabulator
1070 ST. PAUL W-4 P-08 1769 20 236 NO Precinct Tabulator
1080 ST. PAUL W-4 P-09 1321 18 149 NO Precinct Tabulator
1090 ST. PAUL W-4 P-10 1834 27 408 NO Precinct Tabulator
1100 ST. PAUL W-4 P-11 1175 12 242 NO Precinct Tabulator
1110 ST. PAUL W-4 P-12 1463 29 371 NO Precinct Tabulator
1120 ST. PAUL W-4 P-13 1538 22 171 NO Precinct Tabulator
1130 ST. PAUL W-4 P-14 1773 30 226 NO Precinct Tabulator
1140 ST. PAUL W-4 P-15 1379 9 180 NO Precinct Tabulator
1150 ST. PAUL W-4 P-16 1453 12 168 NO Precinct Tabulator
1160 ST. PAUL W-5 P-01 2790 27 493 NO Precinct Tabulator
1170 ST. PAUL W-5 P-02 2136 13 323 NO Precinct Tabulator
1180 ST. PAUL W-5 P-03 1632 19 211 NO Precinct Tabulator
1190 ST. PAUL W-5 P-04 1508 8 126 NO Precinct Tabulator



1200 ST. PAUL W-5 P-05 1137 8 114 NO Precinct Tabulator
1210 ST. PAUL W-5 P-06 1711 11 132 NO Precinct Tabulator
1220 ST. PAUL W-5 P-07 982 13 84 NO Precinct Tabulator
1230 ST. PAUL W-5 P-08 1327 8 63 NO Precinct Tabulator
1240 ST. PAUL W-5 P-09 1107 2 83 NO Precinct Tabulator
1250 ST. PAUL W-5 P-10 1712 5 114 NO Precinct Tabulator
1260 ST. PAUL W-5 P-11 1211 12 103 NO Precinct Tabulator
1270 ST. PAUL W-5 P-12 1552 5 91 NO Precinct Tabulator
1280 ST. PAUL W-5 P-13 1487 8 79 NO Precinct Tabulator
1290 ST. PAUL W-6 P-01 1583 12 173 NO Precinct Tabulator
1300 ST. PAUL W-6 P-02 1360 1 90 NO Precinct Tabulator
1310 ST. PAUL W-6 P-03 1230 14 90 NO Precinct Tabulator
1320 ST. PAUL W-6 P-04 1309 3 195 NO Precinct Tabulator
1330 ST. PAUL W-6 P-05 1335 6 92 NO Precinct Tabulator
1340 ST. PAUL W-6 P-06 1078 9 89 NO Precinct Tabulator
1350 ST. PAUL W-6 P-07 1364 7 151 NO Precinct Tabulator
1360 ST. PAUL W-6 P-08 1941 3 150 NO Precinct Tabulator
1370 ST. PAUL W-6 P-09 1491 7 87 NO Precinct Tabulator
1380 ST. PAUL W-6 P-10 1717 7 94 NO Precinct Tabulator
1390 ST. PAUL W-6 P-11 987 20 154 NO Precinct Tabulator
1400 ST. PAUL W-6 P-12 1659 5 214 NO Precinct Tabulator
1410 ST. PAUL W-6 P-13 1098 0 95 NO Precinct Tabulator
1420 ST. PAUL W-6 P-14 1287 14 144 NO Precinct Tabulator
1430 ST. PAUL W-7 P-01 1085 7 102 NO Precinct Tabulator
1440 ST. PAUL W-7 P-02 1100 10 64 NO Precinct Tabulator
1450 ST. PAUL W-7 P-03 1381 10 88 NO Precinct Tabulator
1460 ST. PAUL W-7 P-04 1455 6 138 NO Precinct Tabulator
1470 ST. PAUL W-7 P-05 1463 14 228 NO Precinct Tabulator
1480 ST. PAUL W-7 P-06 851 4 77 NO Precinct Tabulator
1490 ST. PAUL W-7 P-07 1237 3 96 NO Precinct Tabulator
1500 ST. PAUL W-7 P-08 1210 9 153 NO Precinct Tabulator
1510 ST. PAUL W-7 P-09 1583 6 120 NO Precinct Tabulator



1520 ST. PAUL W-7 P-10 1406 7 161 NO Precinct Tabulator
1530 ST. PAUL W-7 P-11 1296 9 107 NO Precinct Tabulator
1540 ST. PAUL W-7 P-12 1540 5 143 NO Precinct Tabulator
1550 ST. PAUL W-7 P-13 1406 15 185 NO Precinct Tabulator
1560 ST. PAUL W-7 P-14 1503 6 138 NO Precinct Tabulator
1570 ST. PAUL W-7 P-15 1817 4 196 NO Precinct Tabulator
1580 SHOREVIEW P-1 1387 5 211 NO Precinct Tabulator
1590 SHOREVIEW P-2 2448 5 281 NO Precinct Tabulator
1600 SHOREVIEW P-3 1942 9 310 NO Precinct Tabulator
1610 SHOREVIEW P-4 2579 13 427 NO Precinct Tabulator
1620 SHOREVIEW P-5 2538 20 419 NO Precinct Tabulator
1630 SHOREVIEW P-6 4152 27 616 NO Precinct Tabulator
1640 SHOREVIEW P-7 2792 14 277 NO Precinct Tabulator
1650 SPRING LAKE PARK P-1R 99 2 13 NO Precinct Tabulator
1660 VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-1 1661 12 221 NO Precinct Tabulator
1670 VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-2 2490 11 347 NO Precinct Tabulator
1680 VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-3 2107 3 250 NO Precinct Tabulator
1690 VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-4 2070 20 270 NO Precinct Tabulator
1700 WHITE BEAR TWP P-1 3469 14 398 NO Precinct Tabulator
1710 WHITE BEAR TWP P-2 2365 14 299 NO Precinct Tabulator
1720 WHITE BEAR TWP P-3 891 0 139 NO Precinct Tabulator
1730 WHITE BEAR TWP P-4 1304 0 181 NO Precinct Tabulator
1740 WHITE BEAR LAKE W-1 
P-1 2942 6 313 NO Precinct Tabulator

1750 WHITE BEAR LAKE W-2 
P-1 3220 0 419 NO Precinct Tabulator

1760 WHITE BEAR LAKE W-3 
P-1 2748 7 325 NO Precinct Tabulator

1770 WHITE BEAR LAKE W-4 
P-1 3049 9 465 NO Precinct Tabulator

1780 WHITE BEAR LAKE W-5 
P-1 3177 15 365 NO Precinct Tabulator

District Total 305581 2434 42634   



  Detail of RAMSEY County Election Results 

  

  Tuesday, September 09, 2008 State Primary 

 
 
Legislative District: 01 
County: 62 - RAMSEY 
COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 
1 

Precinct 
NP

TONY BENNETT
NP 

JIM SCHOTTMULLER 
NP

STEVE LYDON
0010 ARDEN HILLS P-1 68 30 14
0020 ARDEN HILLS P-2 112 44 26
0030 ARDEN HILLS P-3 61 38 12
0040 ARDEN HILLS P-4 133 72 26
0050 BLAINE D-1 P-8 0 0 0
0080 GEM LAKE P-1 16 12 5
0290 MOUNDS VIEW P-1 120 70 21
0300 MOUNDS VIEW P-2 53 53 10
0310 MOUNDS VIEW P-3 126 56 24
0370 NORTH OAKS P-1 142 112 10
0380 NORTH OAKS P-2 105 81 12
1580 SHOREVIEW P-1 109 49 18
1590 SHOREVIEW P-2 140 84 21
1600 SHOREVIEW P-3 137 132 17
1610 SHOREVIEW P-4 212 116 38
1620 SHOREVIEW P-5 165 162 41
1630 SHOREVIEW P-6 254 248 25
1640 SHOREVIEW P-7 148 82 20
1650 SPRING LAKE PARK P-1R 5 1 2
1660 VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-1 99 84 22



1670 VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-2 151 118 31
1680 VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-3 110 95 15
1690 VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-4 115 69 48
1700 WHITE BEAR TWP P-1 164 130 51
1710 WHITE BEAR TWP P-2 139 83 30
1720 WHITE BEAR TWP P-3 75 32 17
1730 WHITE BEAR TWP P-4 81 60 10
     District Total 3040 2113 566

  Detail of RAMSEY County Election Results 

  

  Tuesday, September 09, 2008 State Primary 

 
 
Legislative District: 02 
County: 62 - RAMSEY 
COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 
2 

Precinct 
NP

JAN PARKER
NP 

ERIC WEISMAN 
NP

STEVE GOERITZ
NP

RICHARD MOSES
0090 LAUDERDALE P-1 122 41 11 8
0100 LITTLE CANADA P-1 134 26 23 30
0110 LITTLE CANADA P-2 110 29 27 28
0120 LITTLE CANADA P-3 102 27 16 23
0320 MOUNDS VIEW P-4 41 20 5 15
0330 NEW BRIGHTON P-1 228 44 21 83
0340 NEW BRIGHTON P-2 189 39 24 70
0350 NEW BRIGHTON P-3 265 24 20 73
0360 NEW BRIGHTON P-4 221 27 18 99
0430 ROSEVILLE P-01 213 39 35 59
0440 ROSEVILLE P-02 239 44 44 43
0450 ROSEVILLE P-03 204 43 19 25



0460 ROSEVILLE P-04 145 25 15 15
0470 ROSEVILLE P-05 301 38 20 33
0480 ROSEVILLE P-06 190 32 34 42
0490 ROSEVILLE P-07 192 31 26 37
0500 ROSEVILLE P-08 151 25 28 41
0510 ROSEVILLE P-09 263 32 30 42
0520 ROSEVILLE P-10 196 22 28 35
0530 ST ANTHONY P-1 132 34 29 29
     District Total 3638 642 473 830

  Detail of RAMSEY County Election Results 

  

  Tuesday, September 09, 2008 State Primary 

 
 
Legislative District: 07 
County: 62 - RAMSEY 
COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 
7 

Precinct 
NP

TIM KINLEY
NP 

DENNIS DUNNIGAN 
NP

VICTORIA A. REINHARDT
0130 MAPLEWOOD P-01 24 20 120
0140 MAPLEWOOD P-02 33 48 171
0150 MAPLEWOOD P-03 25 32 144
0160 MAPLEWOOD P-04 36 41 159
0170 MAPLEWOOD P-05 38 36 162
0180 MAPLEWOOD P-06 42 36 224
0190 MAPLEWOOD P-07 44 45 232
0200 MAPLEWOOD P-08 30 68 173
0210 MAPLEWOOD P-09 34 25 154
0220 MAPLEWOOD P-10 10 26 85
0230 MAPLEWOOD P-11 27 34 146



0240 MAPLEWOOD P-12 11 19 78
0250 MAPLEWOOD P-13 15 16 73
0260 MAPLEWOOD P-14 25 41 112
0270 MAPLEWOOD P-15 14 23 154
0280 MAPLEWOOD P-16 26 33 159
0390 NORTH ST. PAUL P-1 31 39 219
0400 NORTH ST. PAUL P-2 18 43 145
0410 NORTH ST. PAUL P-3 24 45 190
0420 NORTH ST. PAUL P-4 18 70 233
1400 ST. PAUL W-6 P-12 26 23 122
1740 WHITE BEAR LAKE W-1 P-1 30 84 173
1750 WHITE BEAR LAKE W-2 P-1 21 104 263
1760 WHITE BEAR LAKE W-3 P-1 20 113 171
1770 WHITE BEAR LAKE W-4 P-1 19 168 261
1780 WHITE BEAR LAKE W-5 P-1 22 115 191
     District Total 663 1347 4314

 

We, the legally constituted county canvassing board, certify that we have herein specified the names of the persons receiving votes and the number of votes 
received by each within the county at the State Primary held on Tuesday, September 09, 2008. 
 
As appears by the returns of said election in the several precincts in RAMSEY County, duly returned to, filed, opened, and canvassed, and now remaining on file 
in the office of the county auditor. Witness our official signature at ______________________________ in RAMSEY County this __________ day of 
________________, 2008. 
 
 
__________________________________________________ 
Member of the County Board 
 
__________________________________________________ 
Member of the County Board 
 
 
__________________________________________________ 
County Auditor 
 



 
__________________________________________________ 
District Court Administrator 
 
 
__________________________________________________ 
Mayor,  
City of         ________________________________________ 
 
 
__________________________________________________ 
Qualified voter (appointed to fill vacancy pursuant to law) 
 
 
State of Minnesota 
County of RAMSEY 
I, ___________________________________, county auditor within and for this county do hereby certify the within and foregoing ______________ pages to be a 
full and correct copy of the original abstract and return of the votes cast for County Commissioner in the State Primary, held in this county on the __________ day 
of ________________, 2008. 
 
Witness my hand and official seal of office at the county seat in said county this __________ day of ________________, 2008.  
 
__________________________________________________ 
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